
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 

Missouri Department of Transportation 
Roberta Broeker, Interim Director 

573.751.2551 
Fax: 573.751.6555 
1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636) 

               ADDENDUM 001 
Request for Bid 

Salt Dome Roof Replacements Project 
RFB 9-150609KH 

 
Bidders should acknowledge receipt of Addendum 001 (ONE) by signing and 
including it with the original bid. The due date for receipt of bids has not changed by 
this Addendum; the due date is June 9, 2015 2:00 PM Central Time. Accordingly, 
the following clarifications, and or additional information, are believed to be of general 
interest to all potential bidders.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and 
in full force. 
 

Name and Title of Signer 
(Print or type) 
 
 
 
 

Name and Title of Department Authority
 
Kristi Hixson 
General Services Senior Specialist 

Contractor/Offeror Signature 
 
 
___________________________________
(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

Department of Transportation  
 
Kristi Hixson 
___________________________________ 
(Authorizing Signature) 

Date Signed:   Date Signed:5/29/2015  
 

 
 
Question:  Will CertainTeed Landmark shingles be an acceptable product? 
 
Answer: Yes, as long as they are manufactured at the 240 LBS per square specifications. 
 
 
Question:  Division 7 mentions 30 lb plain felt and synthetic underlayment. Which product is 

to be installed? 
 
Answer: Synthetic underlayment is required in place of 30 LBS felt as outlined in the 

specification. 
 
 



 

 

Question:   Section 01500 describes requirements for field offices. We would have no need 
for a field office on these projects. Will we be required to provide 
accommodations for Architect, etc? 

 
Answer: Providing a field office for this project is not required. 
 
 
 


